# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canton Bio-Medical, Inc.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation		
Street Address:	1199 S. Chillicothe Road		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44202		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0887866	MICROSEP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.979.1191

Email: NKMcLaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-05731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/nkm/
	TRADEMARK

900157198 REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0889

9987880

00 075 UTU

Date:	03/16/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=@Canton to SGPP merger#page1.t source=@Canton to SGPP merger#page2.t source=@Canton to SGPP merger#page3.t	if

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0890

011227000196

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC.

INTO-

## SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

## UNDER SECTION 907 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York.
- As to each subsidiary corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares (of each class) and the number of such shares owned by the surviving corporation are as follows:

Name of Subsidiary

Designation and Number of Outstanding Shares Number of Shares
Owned by Survivor

Canton Bio-Medical, Inc.

3,000 Shares Common Stock

3,000 Shares

- 3. (a) The certificate of incorporation of CANTON BIO-MEDICAL, INC., formerly Chemfab New York, Inc., was filed in the Department of State on the 14th day of December, 1984.
- (b) Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, formerly Furon Company, formerly The Fluorocarbon Company, was incorporated under the laws of the State of California on the 28th day of August, 1956, and its application for authority to do business in the State of New York was filed in the Department of State on the 31st day of July, 1979.
- (c) The merger is permitted by the laws of the state of incorporation of each foreign subsidiary and is in compliance therewith.
- 4. The surviving corporation is SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE
  PLASTICS CORPORATION, formerly Furon Company, formerly The
  Fluorocarbon Company, a corporation of the state of California incorporated on
  the 28th day of August, 1957 and which filed its application for authority to do
  business in the State of New York on the 31st day of July, 1979. The merger is
  permitted by the laws of the state of its incorporation and is in compliance.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0891

5. SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any constituent corporation, previously amenable to suit in the State of New York; and for the enforcement under the Business Corporation Law, of the right of shareholders of any constituent domestic corporation to receive payment for their shares against the surviving corporation; and it designates the Secretary of State of New York as its agent upon whom process may be served in the manner set forth in paragraph (b) of Section 306 of the Business Corporation Law, in any action or special proceeding. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against it served upon him is: c/o C T Corporation System, 111 Eighth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10011.

Such post office address shall supersede any prior address designated as the address to which process shall be mailed.

- 6. SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of each constituent domestic corporation. In the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, relating to the right of shareholders to receive payment for their shares.
- 7. Each of the constituent domestic corporations hereby certifies that allfees and taxes (including penalties and interest) administered by the Departmentof Taxation and Finance of the State of New York which are now due and
  payable by each constituent domestic corporation have been paid and that a
  cessation franchise tax report (estimated or final) through the anticipated date of
  the merger, has been filed by each constituent domestic corporation. The said
  report, if estimated, is subject to amendment. SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE
  PLASTICS CORPORATION hereby agrees that it will within 30 days after the
  filing of the certificate of merger file the cessation franchise tax report, if an
  estimated report was previously filed, and promptly pay to the Department of
  Taxation and Finance of the State of New York all fees and taxes (including
  penalties and interest), if any, due to the Department of Taxation and Finance by
  each constituent domestic corporation.

L

	DÉC-21-2001	12:08 .				The second secon	P.04
		*					
· · ·		8. The merger s	hall be effective o	on the 31st day	y of December, 20	01.	
M	•				LASTICS CORPO		200 140 260 260 260 200 200
	•					-	
				Ву	Gerard Walsh, F		المعالم . الأساق من . الأساق من . الله المعالم
<u>!</u> 	-				NTON BIO-MEDIC		to the second se
ا مستور					•	•	
				Ву <u>.</u>	Gerard Walsh, F	~	
				′	Gerard Walsh, F	resident	
;   .							
			<u>-</u>				<u>. 1</u>
					111	·	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
					. "		<u>.</u>
			**				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			· · · · ·				<u> </u>
ļ							 - #
				Armena	<b>a</b>		
		••					
			r P	•			
							ه. مورونه مورونه مورونه
							. 2 <u>.6</u> 2.5 2.5
<u> </u>						<u> </u>	
			,	. 7	;	·-	
			. 9				
,			·	- 4 W			
	ige to		3	3			
					•	יםי	AL P.04
<u>.</u>				and the second second			A Company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0893